Historical Archive and Report Database

— BUREAU OF —
RECLAMATION Spring Creek Debris Reservoir Daily Operations

Run Date: 10/10/2024

September 2024
STORAGE ACRE-FEET COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S.
DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW C.F.S. OUTLET SPILL
1,346
1 72434 1,347 1 1 0 0
2 72437 1,348 1 1 0 0
3 724.41 1,350 2 1 0 0
4 724.46 1,352 2 1 0 0
5 724.49 1,353 1 1 0 0
6 724.51 1,354 1 1 0 0
7 724.53 1,355 1 1 0 0
8 724.55 1,355 0 0 0 0
9 724.57 1,356 1 1 0 0
10 722.21 1,267 -89 -17 28 0
11 720.79 1,214 -53 -11 16 0
12 720.79 1,214 0 0 0
13 720.86 1,217 3 2 0
14 720.90 1,218 1 1 0
15 720.94 1,220 2 1 0
16 717.68 1,104 -116 -26 32 0
17 712.22 928 -176 -41 48 0
18 704.56 713 -215 -64 44 0
19 699.72 596 -117 -19 40 0
20 700.06 603 7 30 26 0
21 701.40 635 32 16 0 0
22 702.40 659 24 12 0 0
23 703.11 676 17 9 0 0
24 703.88 695 19 10 0 0
25 704.84 720 25 13 0 0
26 705.64 741 21 11 0 0
27 706.45 762 21 11 0 0
28 707.08 779 17 9 0 0
29 707.62 794 15 8 0 0
30 708.02 806 12 6 0 0
TOTALS -540 -31 234 0
ACRE-FEET -540 -61 464 0
Comments: *Computed inflow is the sum of change in storage, releases and evaporation.
SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)
Outlet 464
Spill 0

Total 464



